Om The Ball

g uz[aff 07’6[ M CC 7’86[1.8 ’Umtmg Soccer C [lt6 (is an activity of McCredie Uniting Church.)

Other activities include Youth Group -10 to 16 yrs (Friday evenings), Sunday School and Sunday morning worship 10.00am.

No. 14/07

Club Secretary — Greg 9682 7779 Assistant Secretary — Peter 9632 9203 Sponsorship - Helen 9892 1428

Don’t forget to check out the website at www.mccredie.org.au/soccer

Check the draw carefully, the u/9 whites , 12s and RCN have had
changes to the season draw

No training this Wednesday for RC1 squad and there will be a shortened training starting at 6.45pm for the
under 16s due to State of Origin.

The six a side washout was very disappointing and financially a big blow to our club. | know how you feel.
Some people seemed surprised that games didn’t take place on Monday. Remember that the council
closed the grounds (not the club or the Association) and that they were closed all weekend. Even if the
grounds had been open, how could they have been marked as there was no dry weather to allow this to
occur. Remember too that clubs need to have time to cancel sausages, rolls, drink orders etc etc etc. These
things require a lot of organisation and it is not possible to see a blue sky one day and say — Let’s play!

SENIOR KNOCKOUTS THIS WEEK
STATE CUP
Tuesday 12/6/07

RCN VS Columna at Jones Park (Banks St., Merrylands) 7.30pm kickoff

B GRADE KNOCKOUT

Thursday 14/6/07

Youth VS Cronulla United at Jones Park (Banks St., Merrylands) 7.30pm kickoff
(Squad — Greg Wark, Tito Jimenez, Waleed Wehbe, Dylan Trevor, Caner Temel, Sameer Yusefi,
Sheikheldin Yousif, Lukman Sungkar, Wol Reec, Kuag Reec, Shebit Kuchath, Steven Ghadieh,
Toufic Haddad, Mustafa Nazary, Kon Kon.)

Meet at Granville Park at 6.30pm

Marco,
The B Grade knockout RCN vs Salvo United has been deferred until Monday 18/6



http://www.mccredie.org.au/soccer

Om The Ball

g uz[aff 07’6[ M CC rec[ie ’Umtmg Soccer C [lt6 (is an activity of McCredie Uniting Church.)

Other activities include Youth Group -10 to 16 yrs (Friday evenings), Sunday School and Sunday morning worship 10.00am.

We have had a couple of instances of poor and unsporting behaviour this year. Remember as both a
player and a parent the following code of practice has been signed by yourself when the registration
forms was signed. As a club we take this code very seriously and would ask that all members look
through it again and ensure that it is upheld at all times. Thanks, Greg

CODE OF PRACTICE

of the NEW SOUTH WALES CHURCHES FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION INC.
(referred to herein as the “Association”).

Such code is as follows:

1.

9.

All members of our club shall be made aware of this agreement and the conditions therein as to our
continued membership of the Association.

Ensure that all aspects of our club’s activities comply with the Constitution, Rules and By-Laws of the
Association.

Expect all players and spectators to have an attitude of respect towards the decisions of referees,
associate referees whether official or unofficial.

Expect all players and spectators to show respect for players and spectators of opposing teams.

Expect all players, officials and spectators to conduct themselves in a manner which will not bring
disrepute to themselves or the Association.

Expect and seek from the Association all support where required to assist in the overall running of
the Association.

Provide opportunity for all players to develop their skills in the game of soccer and knowledge of the
Laws of the Game.

To encourage the ideals of a competitive attitude whilst ensuring a fair and balanced approach to our
game.

To provide members to attend all Association meetings.

10. To guarantee payment of all fees by the due date.

Above all encourage the fellowship and ideals of the Association and assist in its development and
growth.




Om The Ball

g uz[aff 07’6[ M CC 7’86[1.8 ’Umtmg Soccer C [lt6 (is an activity of McCredie Uniting Church.)

Other activities include Youth Group -10 to 16 yrs (Friday evenings), Sunday School and Sunday morning worship 10.00am.

UNDER 8 Division 1
Carlingford Uniting Gold
Wentworthville Uniting

OLQP Falcons Q

St Bernadettes Castle Hill L
OLOR/St Angelas Kellyville G
St Michaels Baulkham Hills C
Guildford McCredie Uniting
St Michaels Baulkham Hills D
Rouse Hill Anglican College
Greystanes Churches

UNDER 10

Rouse Hill Anglican College
OLQP Falcons Q

Guildford McCredie Uniting
St Bernadettes Castle Hill E
Carlingford Uniting
Newington Gunners

St Michaels Baulkham Hills R

UNDER 12

Guildford McCredie Uniting
St Michaels Baulkham Hills D
Wentworthville Uniting

St Michaels Baulkham Hills B
Carlingford Uniting
Newington Gunners

OLQP Falcons

St Bernadettes Castle Hill

St Columbas Castle Hill
Blacktown Reformed

Raahauge Cup South Firsts
Miranda Congregational
Gymea Baptist

Salvo United

South Hurstville Uniting
Cronulla United

Narwee Baptist

Waratah United

Mortdale Baptist

Arncliffe Presbyterian
Guildford McCredie Uniting

Raahauge Cup South Res.
St Marys Coptic

St George Rowers

Miranda Congregational
Salvo United

Team Thunder

Cronulla United

South Hurstville Uniting
Mortdale Baptist

Guildford McCredie Uniting

20
20
18
15
13
12
10
10

23
21
15
12
11

22
22
19
19
14
13

A O © ©

21
18
18
17
13
12
11

22
20
18
16
13
13
12

POINTS TABLE

UNDER 9 Division 1
Carlingford Uniting

St Michaels Baulkham Hills W
Guildford McCredie White
St Bernadettes Castle Hill E
St Michaels Baulkham Hills V
Lidcombe Churches

OLORY/St Angelas Kellyville Red

OLQP Falcons Q

UNDER 11

Guildford McCredie Uniting
St Michaels Baulkham Hills S
Wentworthville Uniting

St Michaels Baulkham Hills P
Lidcombe Churches
OLOR/St Angelas Kellyville
Carlingford Uniting

OLQP Falcons

St Bernadettes Castle Hill

St Michaels Baulkham Hills R
Greystanes Churches

Raahauge Cup North Firsts
Parramatta Salvation Army
Nile Eagles

Guildford McCredie Uniting
St Columbas Castle Hill
Greystanes Churches
Wentworthville Uniting

Kings Old Boys

St Michaels Baulkham Hills
St Patricks Strathfield

Penrith Churches

Raahauge Cup Div. 1 Firsts
Telopea CC

St Merkorious

Columna

Castle Hill Baptist

Guildford McCredie Uniting
Wentworthville Uniting
Moorebank Rovers

Penrith Churches

St Columbas Castle Hill

St Patricks Strathfield

21
20
16
11

g o o ©

25
25
17
15
13
12
12
11

25
24
19
19
18

P W A~ O

27
24
21
14
11

w o1 o

as at 15/6/07

UNDER 9 Division 2
St Michaels Baulkham Hills G
Blacktown Reformed

OLORY/St Angelas Kellyville White

Wentworthville Uniting
St Michaels Baulkham Hills M

St Bernadettes Castle Hill Tigers

Guildford McCredie Red
OLQP Falcons P

UNDER 13/14
St Columbas Castle Hill

Guildford McCredie Uniting 13

Carlingford Uniting 14
Carlingford Uniting 13

Guildford McCredie Uniting 14

Lidcombe Churches

Youth

Guildford McCredie Black
St Michaels Baulkham Hills P
Guildford McCredie White
Guildford McCredie Red
Lidcombe Churches
Blacktown Reformed

St Michaels Baulkham Hills L
St Demiana Punchbowl

Raahauge Cup North Res.
Nile Eagles

St Patricks Strathfield

St Michaels Baulkham Hills
Greystanes Churches
Guildford McCredie Uniting
St Columbas Castle Hill
Parramatta Salvation Army
Wentworthville Uniting
Chester Hill Sports

Raahauge Cup Div. 1 Res
Penrith Churches

Telopea CC

St Patricks Strathfield
Guildford McCredie Uniting
St Lukes Concord
Wentworthville Uniting
Viva Uniting

St Merkorious

Castle Hill Baptist

St Columbas Castle Hill

23
20
16
13
13
10

18
17
17
13
10

22

19
10
10
10

23
19
18
17
16
11
10

19
18
16
15
15
13
13
11



Om The Ball

g uz[aff 07’6[ M CC rec[ie ’Umtmg Soccer C [lt6 (is an activity of McCredie Uniting Church.)

Other activities include Youth Group -10 to 16 yrs (Friday evenings), Sunday School and Sunday morning worship 10.00am.

DRAW - Saturday 16™ June 2007

U6 RED VS Bye

U6 WHITE VS Bye

U7 WHITE VS Rouse Hill Anglican B at Bert Saunders 2 (Kiata Rd., Doonside)
11.00am Kickoff (meet at Bert Saunders at 10.30am)

U7 RED VS OLQP Falcons L at Everley (mini) (Everley Rd., South Granville)
11.00am Kickoff (meet at Everley at 10.30am)

us Vs St Michaels Baulkham Hills C at Everley 3 (Everley Rd., South Granville)
9.00am Kickoff (meet at Everley at 8.30am)

U9 WHITE VS St Bernadettes Castle Hill E at Everley 1 (Everley Rd., South Granville)
11.00am Kickoff (meet at Everley at 10.30am)

U9 RED VS OLQP Falcons P at Everley 1 (Everley Rd., South Granville)
9.00am Kickoff (meet at Everley at 8.30am)

ul1o0 VS Carlingford Uniting at Homelands Reserve (Homelands Ave., Telopea)
11.00am Kickoff (meet at Homelands at 10.30am)

KNOCKOUT vs St Michaels Baulkham Hills F at Tom Uren (Karani Ave., Guildford West) 2.30pm kickoff

ull VS St Bernadettes Castle Hill  at Everley 3 (Everley Rd., South Granville)
10.00am Kickoff (meet at Everley at 9.30am)

Uiz VS St Michaels Baulkham Hills D at Everley 1 (Everley Rd., South Granville)
10.00am Kickoff (meet at Everley at 9.30am)

KNOCKOUT vs St Michaels Baulkham Hills D at Tom Uren (Karani Ave., Guildford West) 1.30pm kickoff

ul3 VS St Columbas Castle Hill at Everley 3 (Everley Rd., South Granville)
11.00am Kickoff (meet at Everley at 10.30am)

ul4 VS Carlingford Uniting 13 at Homelands Reserve (Homelands Ave., Telopea)
12.00pm Kickoff (meet at Homelands at 11.30am)

U1l5 White VS St Michaels Baulkham Hills L at Everley 1 (Everley Rd., South Granville)
12.00pm Kickoff (meet at Everley at 11.30am)

U16 Black VS St Michaels Baulkham Hills Pat Bella Vista (cnr Crown Tce & Bella Vista Dve., Bella Vista)
12.00pm Kickoff (meet at Bella Vista at 11.30am)

Ul7 Red VS Blacktown Reformed at Everley 3 (Everley Rd., South Granville)
12.00pm Kickoff (meet at Everley at 11.30am)

Raahauge Cup North Div. vs Greystanes Churches at Birrong 3 (Cnr Wellington & Woods Sts., Birrong)
(Reserves Kick off at 1.30pm, Firsts at 3.15pm) (Meet at Birrong at 1.00pm)

Raahauge Cup South Div. Reserves vs Team Thunder

Firsts vs Gymea Baptist at Todd (Princes Hwy & King Georges Rd., Blakehurst)
(Reserves Kick off at 1.30pm, Firsts at 3.15pm) (Meet at Todd at 1.00pm)
Raahauge Cup First Div. vs Telopea CC at Everley 1 (Everley Rd., South Granville)

(Reserves Kick off at 1.30pm, Firsts at 3.15pm) (Meet at Everley at 1.00pm)



