

Guildford McCredie Uniting Soccer Club (is an activity of McCredie Uniting Church.) Other activities include Youth Group –10 to 16 yrs (Friday evenings), Sunday School and Sunday morning worship 10.00am.

No. 14/07

Club Secretary - Greg 9682 7779

Assistant Secretary - Peter 9632 9203 Sponsorship - Helen 9892 1428

Don't forget to check out the website at www.mccredie.org.au/soccer

Check the draw carefully, the u/9 whites , 12s and RCN have had changes to the season draw

The u/12s and 10s have knockouts this Saturday and a number of the youth players have a knockout on Thursday

No training this Wednesday for RC1 squad and there will be a shortened training starting at 6.45pm for the under 16s due to State of Origin.

The six a side washout was very disappointing and financially a big blow to our club. I know how you feel. Some people seemed surprised that games didn't take place on Monday. Remember that the council closed the grounds (not the club or the Association) and that they were closed all weekend. Even if the grounds had been open, how could they have been marked as there was no dry weather to allow this to occur. Remember too that clubs need to have time to cancel sausages, rolls, drink orders etc etc. These things require a lot of organisation and it is not possible to see a blue sky one day and say – Let's play!

SENIOR KNOCKOUTS THIS WEEK

STATE CUP

Tuesday 12/6/07

RCN vs Columna

at Jones Park (Banks St., Merrylands) 7.30pm kickoff

B GRADE KNOCKOUT

Thursday 14/6/07

Youth vs Cronulla United at Jones Park (Banks St., Merrylands) 7.30pm kickoff

(Squad – Greg Wark, Tito Jimenez, Waleed Wehbe, Dylan Trevor, Caner Temel, Sameer Yusefi, Sheikheldin Yousif, Lukman Sungkar, Wol Reec, Kuag Reec, Shebit Kuchath, Steven Ghadieh, Toufic Haddad, Mustafa Nazary, Kon Kon.)

Meet at Granville Park at 6.30pm

Marco.

The B Grade knockout RCN vs Salvo United has been deferred until Monday 18/6



Om The Ball

Guildford McCredie Uniting Soccer Club (is an activity of McCredie Uniting Church.) Other activities include Youth Group –10 to 16 yrs (Friday evenings), Sunday School and Sunday morning worship 10.00am.

We have had a couple of instances of poor and unsporting behaviour this year. Remember as both a player and a parent the following code of practice has been signed by yourself when the registration forms was signed. As a club we take this code very seriously and would ask that all members look through it again and ensure that it is upheld at all times. Thanks, Greg

CODE OF PRACTICE

of the NEW SOUTH WALES CHURCHES FOOTBALL ASSOCIATION INC. (referred to herein as the "Association").

Such code is as follows:

- 1. All members of our club shall be made aware of this agreement and the conditions therein as to our continued membership of the Association.
- 2. Ensure that all aspects of our club's activities comply with the Constitution, Rules and By-Laws of the Association.
- 3. Expect all players and spectators to have an attitude of respect towards the decisions of referees, associate referees whether official or unofficial.
- 4. Expect all players and spectators to show respect for players and spectators of opposing teams.
- 5. Expect all players, officials and spectators to conduct themselves in a manner which will not bring disrepute to themselves or the Association.
- 6. Expect and seek from the Association all support where required to assist in the overall running of the Association.
- 7. Provide opportunity for all players to develop their skills in the game of soccer and knowledge of the Laws of the Game.
- 8. To encourage the ideals of a competitive attitude whilst ensuring a fair and balanced approach to our game.
- 9. To provide members to attend all Association meetings.
- 10. To guarantee payment of all fees by the due date.

Above all encourage the fellowship and ideals of the Association and assist in its development and growth.





Guildford McCredie Uniting Soccer Club (is an activity of McCredie Uniting Church.) Other activities include Youth Group –10 to 16 yrs (Friday evenings), Sunday School and Sunday morning worship 10.00am.

		POINTS TABLE		as at 15/6/07	
UNDER 8 Division 1					
Carlingford Uniting Gold	20	UNDER 9 Division 1		UNDER 9 Division 2	
Wentworthville Uniting	20	Carlingford Uniting	21	St Michaels Baulkham Hills G	23
OLQP Falcons Q	18	St Michaels Baulkham Hills W	20	Blacktown Reformed	20
St Bernadettes Castle Hill L	15	Guildford McCredie White	16	OLOR/St Angelas Kellyville White	16
OLOR/St Angelas Kellyville G	13	St Bernadettes Castle Hill E	11	Wentworthville Uniting	13
St Michaels Baulkham Hills C	12	St Michaels Baulkham Hills V	9	St Michaels Baulkham Hills M	13
Guildford McCredie Uniting	10	Lidcombe Churches	8	St Bernadettes Castle Hill Tigers	10
St Michaels Baulkham Hills D	10	OLOR/St Angelas Kellyville Red	8	Guildford McCredie Red	4
Rouse Hill Anglican College	4	OLQP Falcons Q	5	OLQP Falcons P	4
Greystanes Churches	2				
		UNDER 11			
UNDER 10		Guildford McCredie Uniting	25		
Rouse Hill Anglican College	23	St Michaels Baulkham Hills S	25	UNDER 13/14	
OLQP Falcons Q	21	Wentworthville Uniting	17	St Columbas Castle Hill	18
Guildford McCredie Uniting	15	St Michaels Baulkham Hills P	15	Guildford McCredie Uniting 13	17
St Bernadettes Castle Hill E	12	Lidcombe Churches	13	Carlingford Uniting 14	17
Carlingford Uniting	11	OLOR/St Angelas Kellyville	12	Carlingford Uniting 13	13
Newington Gunners	9	Carlingford Uniting	12	Guildford McCredie Uniting 14	10
St Michaels Baulkham Hills R	8	OLQP Falcons	11	Lidcombe Churches	1
		St Bernadettes Castle Hill	7		
UNDER 12		St Michaels Baulkham Hills R	7		
Guildford McCredie Uniting	22	Greystanes Churches	5		
St Michaels Baulkham Hills D	22			Youth	
Wentworthville Uniting	19			Guildford McCredie Black	22
St Michaels Baulkham Hills B	19			St Michaels Baulkham Hills P	22
Carlingford Uniting	14			Guildford McCredie White	19
Newington Gunners	13			Guildford McCredie Red	10
OLQP Falcons	9			Lidcombe Churches	10
St Bernadettes Castle Hill	9			Blacktown Reformed	10
St Columbas Castle Hill	5	Back avera Com North Fireta		St Michaels Baulkham Hills L	7
Blacktown Reformed	4	Raahauge Cup North Firsts Parramatta Salvation Army	25	St Demiana Punchbowl	4
Raahauge Cup South Firsts		Nile Eagles	24	Raahauge Cup North Res.	
Miranda Congregational	21	Guildford McCredie Uniting	19	Nile Eagles	23
Gymea Baptist	18	St Columbas Castle Hill	19	St Patricks Strathfield	19
Salvo United	18	Greystanes Churches	18	St Michaels Baulkham Hills	18
South Hurstville Uniting	17	Wentworthville Uniting	12	Greystanes Churches	17
Cronulla United	13	Kings Old Boys	6	Guildford McCredie Uniting	16
Narwee Baptist	12	St Michaels Baulkham Hills	4	St Columbas Castle Hill	11
Waratah United	11	St Patricks Strathfield	3	Parramatta Salvation Army	10
Mortdale Baptist	8	Penrith Churches	1	Wentworthville Uniting	9
Arncliffe Presbyterian	8			Chester Hill Sports	4
Guildford McCredie Uniting	0				
Raahauge Cup South Res.		Raahauge Cup Div. 1 Firsts		Raahauge Cup Div. 1 Res	
St Marys Coptic	22	Telopea CC	27	Penrith Churches	19
St George Rowers	20	St Merkorious	24	Telopea CC	18
Miranda Congregational	18	Columna	21	St Patricks Strathfield	16
Salvo United	16	Castle Hill Baptist	14	Guildford McCredie Uniting	15
Team Thunder	13	Guildford McCredie Uniting	11	St Lukes Concord	15
Cronulla United	13	Wentworthville Uniting	11	Wentworthville Uniting	13
South Hurstville Uniting	12	Moorebank Rovers	8	Viva Uniting	13
Mortdale Baptist	9	Penrith Churches	5	St Merkorious	11
Guildford McCredie Uniting	7	St Columbas Castle Hill	5	Castle Hill Baptist	9
		St Patricks Strathfield	3	St Columbas Castle Hill	3



Om The Ball

$Guild ford \ \mathcal{M}cCredie \ Uniting \ Soccer \ Club \ \text{(is an activity of McCredie Uniting Church.)}$

Other activities include Youth Group -10 to 16 yrs (Friday evenings), Sunday School and Sunday morning worship 10.00am.

DRAW - Saturday 16th June 2007

U6 RED	vs	Bye			
U6 WHITE	vs	Bye			
U7 WHITE	VS	Rouse Hill Anglican B at Bert Saunders 2 (Kiata Rd., Doonside) 11.00am Kickoff (meet at Bert Saunders at 10.30am)			
U7 RED	VS	OLQP Falcons L at Everley (mini) (Everley Rd., South Granville) 11.00am Kickoff (meet at Everley at 10.30am)			
U8	VS	St Michaels Baulkham Hills C at Everley 3 (Everley Rd., South Granville) 9.00am Kickoff (meet at Everley at 8.30am)			
U9 WHITE	VS	St Bernadettes Castle Hill E at Everley 1 (Everley Rd., South Granville) 11.00am Kickoff (meet at Everley at 10.30am)			
U9 RED	VS	OLQP Falcons P at Everley 1 (Everley Rd., South Granville) 9.00am Kickoff (meet at Everley at 8.30am)			
U10	VS	Carlingford Uniting at Homelands Reserve (Homelands Ave., Telopea) 11.00am Kickoff (meet at Homelands at 10.30am) Carlingford Uniting (Meet at Homelands at 10.30am)			
KNOCKOUT vs St Michaels Baulkham Hills F at Tom Uren (Karani Ave., Guildford West) 2.30pm kickoff					
U11	VS	St Bernadettes Castle Hill at Everley 3 (Everley Rd., South Granville) 10.00am Kickoff (meet at Everley at 9.30am)			
U12 vs St Michaels Baulkham Hills D at Everley 1 (Everley Rd., South Granville) 10.00am Kickoff (meet at Everley at 9.30am)					
KNOCKOUT vs St Michaels Baulkham Hills D at Tom Uren (Karani Ave., Guildford West) 1.30pm kickoff					
U13	vs	St Columbas Castle Hill at Everley 3 (Everley Rd., South Granville) 11.00am Kickoff (meet at Everley at 10.30am)			
U14	VS	Carlingford Uniting 13 at Homelands Reserve (Homelands Ave., Telopea) 12.00pm Kickoff (meet at Homelands at 11.30am)			
U15 White	VS	St Michaels Baulkham Hills L at Everley 1 (Everley Rd., South Granville) 12.00pm Kickoff (meet at Everley at 11.30am)			
U16 Black	VS	St Michaels Baulkham Hills Pat Bella Vista (Cnr Crown Tce & Bella Vista Dve., Bella Vista) 12.00pm Kickoff (meet at Bella Vista at 11.30am)			
U17 Red	VS	Blacktown Reformed at Everley 3 (Everley Rd., South Granville) 12.00pm Kickoff (meet at Everley at 11.30am)			
Raahauge Cup North Div.		vs Greystanes Churches at Birrong 3 (Cnr Wellington & Woods Sts., Birrong) (Reserves Kick off at 1.30pm, Firsts at 3.15pm) (Meet at Birrong at 1.00pm)			
Raahauge Cup South Div.		Reserves vs Team Thunder Firsts vs Gymea Baptist at Todd (Princes Hwy & King Georges Rd., Blakehurst) (Reserves Kick off at 1.30pm, Firsts at 3.15pm) (Meet at Todd at 1.00pm)			
Raahauge Cup First Div.		vs Telopea CC at Everley 1 (Everley Rd., South Granville) (Reserves Kick off at 1.30pm, Firsts at 3.15pm) (Meet at Everley at 1.00pm)			